
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 
APPLICATION OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 
FOR A HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT  
AND COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
 

          Case No. 23295 

 
UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE  

 
Cimarex Energy Co. (“Cimarex”), through its undersigned attorneys moves to continue 

Case No. 23295 to the February 16, 2023, docket, pursuant to the Amended Pre-Hearing Order 

dated November 19, 2022, which amended the Amended Pre-Hearing Order dated December 17, 

2022, in order to allow said Case to be heard in a contested hearing with Case No. 22853.  

Respectfully Submitted,   
 
ABADIE & SCHILL, PC 
 
 /s/ Darin C. Savage 
Darin C. Savage 
 
Bill Zimsky 
Andrew Schill 
214 McKenzie Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone: 970.385.4401 
Facsimile: 970.385.4901 
darin@abadieschill.com 
bill@abadieschill.com 
andrew@abadieschill.com 
 
Attorneys for Cimarex Energy Co. 

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that on December 19, 2022, I served a copy of the foregoing document to 

the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

 
James Bruce – jamesbruc@aol.com 
Attorney for Pride Energy Company 
 
Ocean Munds-Dry - ocean.munds-dry@conocophillips.com 
Elizabeth Ryan - beth.ryan@conocophillips.com 
Joby Rittenhouse - joby.rittenhouse@conocophillips.com 
Attorneys For ConocoPhillips Company, COG Operating LLC 
& Concho Oil & Gas, LLC  
 
Deana M. Bennett – deana.bennett@modrall.com 
Bryce H. Smith – bsmith@modrall.com 
Attorneys for Marathon Oil Permian LLC 
 

/s/ Darin C. Savage 
Darin C. Savage 

 


